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Abstract:

The purpose of this study was to highlight the compatibility of the
requirements for the qualification of auditors with the International Accounting
Education Standards, namely International Accounting Education Standard No.
08, as well as the degree to which they met the requirements of the labour market
from the point of view of both students representing the academic and accounting
profession representing the professional category. During the current period, the
study was conducted, where electronic identification was used as a data-collection
tool directly targeting the two groups by communicating with a view to collecting
responses and analysing the results. The sample size of the study was 74
interviewees from the target sample was randomly selected, of whom 52 were
academics and 22 were professionals. In order to serve the objective of the study,
the analytical descriptive approach was used as the most appropriate answer to
the problem of study, with a view to analysing the data and producing certain
results.

The study has yielded a number of results, including the following:

- There is a statistically significant relationship at the level of significance
(0=0.05) according to the sample survey responses of all those who have met the
requirements for the qualification of auditors in accordance with International
Accounting Education Standard (ISE) No. 08 in approved programmes according
to the opinions of a sample of academics and professionals.

- There is a statistically significant relationship at the level of significance)
(0=0.05) according to the study sample responses for each in which the
requirements for the application of the International Accounting Education
Standards can be met within the approved accounting education programmes
according to the opinions of a sample of academics and professionals.

- There are statistically significant differences at the level of the indicator
(0=0.05) between the fulfilment of the requirements for the application of the

International Accounting Education Standards and the qualification of auditors
due to the different opinions of the study sample according to functional
competence.

- There is a statistically significant relationship at the level of the indicator
(0=0.05) between the fulfilment of the requirements for the application of
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international accounting education standards in education programmes and the
qualification of auditors according to a sample opinion.

Keywords:

Requirements for the qualification of auditors, International
Accounting Education Standard, labour market, academics, professionals.
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Statistiques
Q1 Q2
Valide 74 74

Manqua 0 0
nt

Moyenne

Ecart type

Variance

Percentil
es

Table de fréquences




Q1

Fréquence

Pourcentage

Pourcentage
valide

Pourcentage
cumulé

Valide

LISANS

4

5.4

5.4

5.4

MASTAR

59

79.7

79.7

85.1

MAGISTI
E

2

2.7

2.7

87.8

DECTER
A

100.0

Total

Q2

Fréquence

Pourcentag
e valide

Pourcenta

Pourcentage

ge cumulé

MOHASABA

27

36.5

36.5

36.5

MOHASABAET
AUDIT

37

50.0

50.0

86.5

MOHASABA ET
TAX

5.4

5.4

91.9

AUTRE

8.1

8.1

Total

Fréquence

Pourcentage

Pourcentage

valide

Pourcent
age
cumulé

Valide

AN EMPLOYEE IN 18
THE FINANCE

24.3

243

243




ACCOUNTS
PORTUOLIO

ACADIMI

AUTRE

Total

Q4

Fréquence

Pourcentage

Pourcentage
valide

Pourcentage
cumulé

Valide

<10

59

79.7

79.7

79.7

DU 11 AU
20

6

8.1

8.1

87.8

>21

12.2

12.2

100.0

Total

100.0

100.0

Q5

Fréquence

Pourcentage

Pourcentage
valide

Pourcentage
cumulé

BIEN

14

18.9

18.9

18.9

GENERAL

51

68.9

68.9

87.8

PAS
INFORME

9

12.2

12.2

100.0

Total

100.0

100.0

Statistiques sur échantillon uniques

e

Moyenn

Ecart
type

Moyenne
erreur
standard
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Test sur échantillon unique

Valeur de test =0

Intervalle de confiance
de la différence a 95 %

Sig. Différence
(bilatéral) | moyenne Inférieur | Supérieur

.000 1.16216 1.0605 1.2638

.000 1.77027 1.5727 1.9679

.000 1.24324 1.1115 1.3750

.000 1.36486 1.2236 1.5062

.000 1.35135 1.2108 1.4919

.000 1.33784 1.1929 1.4827




1.89189

1.28378

1.77027

1.63514

1.39189

1.68919

1.24324

1.31081

1.46042

Statistiques sur échantillon uniques

Moyenn
e

Ecart
type

Moyenne
erreur
standard

1.0946

33796

03929

1.2027

52289

06079

1.7973

84367

09807

1.1486

45878

05333

1.1622

40635

04724

1.7297

84881

.09867

1.3514

.62882

07310

1.3243

59927

06966

1.4189

64121

07454

1.1486

42788

04974

1.0811

27482

03195

1.3145

31391

03649




Test sur échantillon unique

Valeur de test =0

Intervalle de confiance de

. woes la différence a 95 %
Sig. Différence

t (bilatéral) moyenne Inférieur Supérieur

27.861 .000 1.09459 1.0163 1.1729

19.786 .000 1.20270 1.0816 1.3238

18.326 .000 1.79730 1.6018 1.9928

21.538 .000 1.14865 1.0424 1.2549

24.602 .000 1.16216 1.0680 1.2563

17.530 .000 1.72973 1.5331 1.9264

18.487 .000 1.35135 1.2057 1.4970

19.010 .000 1.32432 1.1855 1.4632

19.036 .000 1.41892 1.2704 1.5675

23.093 .000 1.14865 1.0495 1.2478

33.839 .000 1.08108 1.0174 1.1448

MY 36.023 .000 1.31450 1.2418 1.3872

Statistiques de groupe:

Moyenne
Q3 Moyenne Iica(ret erreur
yp standard

PROFFISIONNEL 1.1364 0.35125 | 0.07489
ACADIMIQUE 1.1731 0.47367 | 0.06569
PROFFISIONNEL 1.8182 0.85280 | 0.18182
ACADIMIQUE 1.7500 0.86035 | 0.11931
PROFFISIONNEL 1.0000 0.00000 | 0.00000
ACADIMIQUE 1.3462 0.65334 | 0.09060
PROFFISIONNEL 1.2273 0.52841 | 0.11266
ACADIMIQUE 1.4231 0.63697 | 0.08833
PROFFISIONNEL 1.2273 0.52841 | 0.11266
ACADIMIQUE 1.4038 0.63430 | 0.08796
PROFFISIONNEL 1.1818 0.39477 | 0.08417
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ACADIMIQUE 0.69338 | 0.09615
PROFFISIONNEL 0.82703 | 0.17632
ACADIMIQUE 0.90665 | 0.12573
PROFFISIONNEL 0.29424 | 0.06273
ACADIMIQUE 0.68682 | 0.09524
PROFFISIONNEL 0.73414 | 0.15652
ACADIMIQUE 0.84910 | 0.11775
PROFFISIONNEL 0.67098 | 0.14305
ACADIMIQUE 0.80977 | 0.11230
PROFFISIONNEL 0.59033 | 0.12586
ACADIMIQUE 0.69038 | 0.09574
PROFFISIONNEL 0.73414 | 0.15652
ACADIMIQUE 0.81926 | 0.11361
PROFFISIONNEL 0.64633 | 0.13780
ACADIMIQUE 0.49849 | 0.06913
PROFFISIONNEL 0.39477 | 0.08417
ACADIMIQUE 0.56112 | 0.07781
PROFFISIONNEL 0.21539 | 0.04592
ACADIMIQUE 0.37610 | 0.05216

Test des échantillons indépendants:




Testt
pour
égalité
des
moyennes

Sig.
(bilatéral)

Différenc
e
moyenne

Différenc
e erreur
standard

Intervalle
de
confiance
de la
différence
a 95 %

Inférieur

Supérieur

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.745

-0.03671

0.11228

-0.26055

0.18712

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.714

-0.03671

0.09961

-0.23652

0.16310

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.756

0.06818

0.21826

-0.36691

0.50327

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.756

0.06818

0.21747

-0.37136

0.50773

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.016

-0.34615

0.13985

-0.62494

-0.06737

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.000

-0.34615

0.09060

-0.52804

-0.16426

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.209

-0.19580

0.15446

-0.50372

0.11211

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.178

-0.19580

0.14316

-0.48374

0.09213

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.255

-0.17657

0.15396

-0.48348

0.13033

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.223

-0.17657

0.14293

-0.46408

0.11094

Hypotheése de
variances égales

0.164

-0.22203

0.15801

-0.53702

0.09297

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.087

-0.22203

0.12779

-0.47719

0.03314

Hypothése de
variances égales

0.301

-0.23427

0.22487

-0.68254

0.21401

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.285

-0.23427

0.21656

-0.67095

0.20241

Hypothése de
variances égales

0.076

-0.27448

0.15247

-0.57842

0.02947

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.019

-0.27448

0.11405

-0.50183

-0.04712

Hypothése de
variances égales

0.223

-0.25524

0.20785

-0.66959

0.15910

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.199

-0.25524

0.19586

-0.64962

0.13913

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.518

-0.12762

0.19631

-0.51897

0.26372

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.486

-0.12762

0.18186

-0.49340

0.23815

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.885

0.02448

0.16856

-0.31155

0.36050

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.878

0.02448

0.15813

-0.29383

0.34278

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.492

-0.13986

0.20229

-0.54312

0.26340

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.473

-0.13986

0.19341

-0.52966

0.24994

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.445

0.10664

0.13881

-0.17006

0.38335

Hypothese de
variances inégales

0.494

0.10664

0.15417

-0.20736

0.42065

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.168

-0.18357

0.13178

-0.44627

0.07914

Hypotheése de
variances inégales

0.115

-0.18357

0.11462

-0.41323

0.04610

Hypothese de
variances égales

0.101

-0.14236

0.08577

-0.31333

0.02862

Hypothése de
variances inégales

0.045

-0.14236

0.06949

-0.28113

-0.00359




Test T:
Statistiques de groupe:

Moyenne
Q3 erreur
standard
PROFFISIONNEL . 04545
ACADIMIQUE . .05249
PROFFISIONNEL . 06273
ACADIMIQUE . 08181
PROFFISIONNEL . 15746
ACADIMIQUE . 11784
PROFFISIONNEL . 06273
ACADIMIQUE . 07120
PROFFISIONNEL . .07489
ACADIMIQUE . 05967
PROFFISIONNEL . 19054
ACADIMIQUE . 11611
PROFFISIONNEL . 17065
ACADIMIQUE . 07540
PROFFISIONNEL . 11266
ACADIMIQUE . 08697
PROFFISIONNEL . 12389
ACADIMIQUE . 09278
PROFFISIONNEL . 06273
ACADIMIQUE . 06569
PROFFISIONNEL . .00000
ACADIMIQUE . 04474
PROFFISIONNEL . 06594
ACADIMIQUE 04346

Test des échantillons indépendants:




Testt
pour
égalité
des
moyennes

Sig.
(bilatéral)

Différenc
e
moyenne

Différenc
e erreur
standard

Intervalle
de
confiance
de la
différence
a 95 2o

Inférieur

Supérieur

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.06993

0.08616

-0.24168

0.10182

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.06993

0.06944

-0.20857

0.06871

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.15909

0.13259

-0.42340

0.10522

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.15909

0.10309

-0.36471

0.04653

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.48776

0.20827

-0.90294

-0.07258

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.48776

0.19667

-0.88382

-0.09171

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.08217

0.11709

-0.31558

0.15125

Hypothese de
variances
inégales

-0.08217

0.09489

-0.27166

0.10732

Hypothese de
variances égales

-0.03671

0.10397

-0.24398

0.17056

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.03671

0.09575

-0.22922

0.15579

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.06818

0.21723

-0.50121

0.36485

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.06818

0.22313

-0.52013

0.38376

Hypothése de
variances égales

0.14685

0.16010

-0.17231

0.46601

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

0.14685

0.18657

-0.23442

0.52813

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.13811

0.15260

-0.44232

0.16610

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.13811

0.14232

-0.42448

0.14825

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.07867

0.16395

-0.40549

0.24815

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.07867

0.15478

-0.39035

0.23301

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.08217

0.10915

-0.29975

0.13542

Hypothese de
variances
inégales

-0.08217

0.09083

-0.26375

0.09941

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.11538

0.06905

-0.25304

0.02227

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.11538

0.04474

-0.20520

-0.02557

Hypothése de
variances égales

-0.10648

0.07940

-0.26477

0.05180

Hypothése de
variances
inégales

-0.10648

0.07898

-0.26609

0.05312




Régression

Récapitulatif des modeéles®

Erreur
standard
de
I'estimation

.23746

a. Prédicteurs : (Constante), MX

b. Variable dépendante : MY

ANOVA:?

Somme
Modeéle des carrés ddl

1 Régressi 3.133
on

de 4.060
Student

Total 7.193

a. Variable dépendante : MY
b. Prédicteurs : (Constante), MX

Coefficients?

Coefficient
s
Coefficients non standardis

Modéle standardisés és




Erreur
standard

(Constant
e)

122

MX

.081

Statistiques des résidus?

Minimu
m

Maximu
m

Moyenn
e

Valeur prédite

1.0350

1.9023

1.3145

de Student

-.38189-

.67820

.00000

Valeur prévue
standard

-1.349-

2.837

.000

Résidu standard

-1.608-

2.856

.000

a. Variable dépendante :

Test Kolmogorov-Smirnov pour un échantillon

a. La distribution du test est Normale.
b. Calculée a partir des données.

c. Correction de signification de Lilliefors.

a. Variable dépendante : MY













